# City of Scottsbluff, Nebraska

Monday, December 21, 2015 Regular Meeting

### **Item Claims2**

Council to approve the request for payment of claim by warrant for Paving District #311, Five Oaks, and approve the Resolution.

Staff Contact: Liz Hilyard, Finance Director

### Agenda Statement

Item No.

For meeting of: December 21, 2015

**AGENDA TITLE:** Request for payment of claims by warrant for Paving District #311, Five Oaks Street Improvements

**SUBMITTED BY DEPARTMENT/ORGANIZATION: Finance** 

PRESENTATION BY: Rick Kuckkahn

**SUMMARY EXPLANATION:** This is a request for reimbursement of expenses related to a change order for construction services by Infinity Construction, Inc. in the amount of \$18,070.00 for PD #311.

#### **BOARD/COMMISSION RECOMMENDATION:**

**STAFF RECOMMENDATION:** Recommend that council authorize the City Clerk to issue a warrant for payment of the claims.

		EXHIBITS			
Resolution ⊠	Ordinance □	Contract □	Minutes □	Plan/Map □	
Other (specify) ⊠	invoices			-	
NOTIFICATION L	LIST: Yes □ No □	Further Instructions □			
APPROVAL FOR SUBMITTAL: City Manager					
		Oity Manager			

Rev 3/1/99CClerk

RESOLUTION NO
BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SCOTTSBLUFF, NEBRASKA:
That the claim of Infinity Construction, Inc. in the amount of \$18,070, a change order for Paving District #311, is approved and the City Clerk is authorized to issue a warrant for the payment of such claim.
Passed and approved this 21st day of December, 2015.
ATTEST: Mayor

"seal"

City Clerk





City of Scottsbluff 2525 Circle Drive Scottsbluff, NE. 69361

## Proposal

Infinity Construction, Inc P.O. Box 2453 Scottsbluff, NE 69363-2453

P.O. No Terms			
Five Oaks Plains SID#311			
Description	Qty	Rate	Amount
30" Storm Drain Pipe, Extended West of 38th Street Intersection, Labor & Materials.	32	45.00	1,440.00
8" Sanitary Sewer Main Extension on Pine Circle Dr.,	120	40.00	4,800.00
including Manhole Connection. Labor & Materials. 6" Water Main Extension on Pine Circle Dr. including Gate Valve With Valve Box Connection, \$1,400.00 and	. 1	5,250.00	5,250.00
154' of C-900 Pipe, \$3,850.00 2" Water Service Extension on North End of 5 Oaks Dr. includes, service connection with curb stop, \$1,160.00 and 40' of CTS Pipe, \$720.00	. 1	1,880.00	1,880.00
1" Water Service Extensions on Southwest Lots, 5 Oaks Dr., Service Connection including Curb Stops, \$600.00 and 40' of CTS Pipe, \$560.00	2	1,160.00	2,320.00
4" Sanitary Sewer Service Extensions on Southwest Lots, 5 Oaks Dr. includes connection to Sewer Main, \$500.00 and 30' of SDR-35 Pipe, \$540.00	2	1,040.00	2,080.00
Removed existing Manhole Deck lid and repoured new lid to lower elevation for pavement Elevation.		300.00	300.00
	e e		
ω			
			**
		Total	\$18,070.00

Melo Sonos. 9-22-15
- Grad E. Fross
9/22/15